

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 699/2019

Ghasiram S/o Shri Chitarmal

----Appellant

Versus

Kishanlal S/o Shyokaran

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Priyanka, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA

Order

18/10/2023

Application under Section 5 of Limitation Act is allowed for the reasons mentioned therein and the delay of 47 days in filing the appeal is condoned.

Since, the respondents have also been duly served, hence service is complete.

Call for the record.

List on 20.03.2024.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J